ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR 1
High performance
1M×8
5V CMOS Flash EEPROM
AS29F080
®
1 Megabit×8 CMOS Flash EPROM
DID 11-40001-A. Copyright ©1998 Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.

19
AS29F080 ordering codes
AS29F080 part numbering system
Package \ Access Time 55ns (commercial only) 70 ns (commercial/industrial) 90 ns (commercial/industrial) 120 ns (commercial/industrial) 150 ns (commercial/industrial)
TSOP, 10×20 mm,
40-pin
AS29F080-55TC
AS29F080-70TC
AS29F080-70TI
AS29F080-90TC
AS29F080-90TI
AS29F080-120TC
AS29F080-120TI
AS29F080-150TC
AS29F080-150TI
PSOP, 600 mil wide,
44-pin
AS29F080-55SC
AS29F080-70SC
AS29F080-70SI
AS29F080-90SC
AS29F080-90SI
AS29F080-120SC
AS29F080-120SI
AS29F080-150SC
AS29F080-150SI
AS29 X 080 –XXX X X
Flash EEPROM prefix
F = 5V
LV = 3V
LL = 2.5V
Device number Address access time
Package: S= PSOP
T= TSOP
Temperature range:
C = Commercial: 0°C to 70°C
I = Industrial: -40°C to 85°C